# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name (typographical error) previously recorded on Reel 019920 Frame 0894. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire right, title, and interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thermal Products, Inc.	10/15/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ThermaFreeze Products Corporation
Street Address:	5770 I-10 Industrial Parkway, North
City:	Theodore
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36582

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5628845
Patent Number:	5966962
Patent Number:	6269654
Patent Number:	6536189

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)515-6960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-0249

Email: bnegrin@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Barry E. Negrin

Address Line 1: 410 Park Avenue, 10th Floor

Address Line 2: Pryor Cashman LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13737

PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0671

500381765

562884

1 \$160 DO

=CH \$₹

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry E. Negrin	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ThermaFreeze Assignment#page1.tif		

source=ThermaFreeze Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0672 Jack

# **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT**

PATENT
For: _X_ U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights  For: U.S. Application orX_ U.S. Patents  By: Inventor(s) or _X Present Owner
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to correct a typographical error in the name of the Assignee in a previous assignment recorded on October 8, 2007 at reel 019920, frame 0894,
<b>ASSIGNOR</b> (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):  Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
Thermal Products, Inc. (a Nevada Corporation) 2323 Desert Fox Drive Henderson, NV 89052
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
ASSIGNEE: Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality
ThermaFreeze Products Corporation (a Delaware Corporation) 5770 I-10 Industrial Parkway, North Theodore, AL 36582
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)  _X_ the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions  (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)  _X_ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:
<ol> <li>Process for Forming Hydratable, Flexible Refrigerant Media;</li> <li>Modular Hydration and Freezing Plant for Flexible Refrigerant Media;</li> <li>Porous, Laminated, Super Absorbent, Hydratable Temperature Control Pack System; and</li> <li>Computerized, Monitored, Temperature Affected Delivery System for Perishable Goods</li> </ol>

Attorney File No.: 13737.00002

p.3

and which are respectively found in:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,628,845 issued on May 13, 1997;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,966,962 issued on October 19, 1999;
- 3) U.S. Patent No. 6,269,654 issued on August 7, 2001; and
- 4) U.S. Patent No. 6,536,189 issued on March 25, 2003.

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (f) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to daim (1) \_X\_ priority.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set

hand and seal.

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information:

Name: John J. Herlihy

Title: President and Secretary

ORDED: 10/15/2007 6:26:52 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:NY21/6 \* DNIS:6960 \* CSID:702 361 3991 \* DURATION (